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Honda Z-1 SFU

UNITED ATF Z-1

Product Description:

United ATF Z-1 Premium Automatic Transmission Fluid for Type Z-1 is a superior quality formulation of high-

performance base oils and carefully selected additives including a unique mix of friction materials for the specific

pressure settings present in Honda automatic transmissions which helps promote optimum shift quality.

 Specific Gravity @ 15 ºC ASTM D 4052

Method

Applications / Benefits:

Typical Characteristics:

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 445

 Flash Point,  ºC

 Pour Point , ºC

 Kinematic Viscosity, cSt @ 40ºC

ASTM D 1500

                             cSt @ 100ºC

Test Description

Specifications, Approvals & Recommendations:

 Color

ASTM D 92

ASTM D 97

 Viscosity Index ASTM D 2270

0.853

198

-45

38.1

Red

7.24

157


