

UNITED ATF Z-1

Product Description:

United ATF Z-1 Premium Automatic Transmission Fluid for Type Z-1 is a superior quality formulation of highperformance base oils and carefully selected additives including a unique mix of friction materials for the specific pressure settings present in Honda automatic transmissions which helps promote optimum shift quality.

Applications / Benefits:

- Advanced protection.
- I Low oxidation rates for longer transmission fluid change intervals.
- Protects seals and O-rings with special ingredients.
- Smoother shifting at low and high temperatures.

Typical Characteristics:

Test Description	Method	
Specific Gravity @ 15 °C	ASTM D 4052	0.853
Flash Point, °C	ASTM D 92	198
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D 97	-45
Kinematic Viscosity, cSt @ 40°C	ASTM D 445	38.1
cSt @ 100°C	ASTM D 445	7.24
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	157
Color	ASTM D 1500	Red

Specifications, Approvals & Recommendations:

Honda Z-1 SFU

Sheet

roduct